

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/07/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: July 27, 2023

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
001	C25855	MTCE0702-432	2	Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction	\$3,460,110.00	\$2,887,896.79	83.46%	-\$572,213.21
Letting Totals			2		\$3,460,110.00	\$2,887,896.79	83.46%	-\$572,213.21

Vendor Ranking

Contract Description: Contract ID: C25855
I70 SUMMIT COUNTY VAIL PASS REGION 3 SECTION 2

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1658	Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construction	\$2,887,896.79	100.00%	83.46%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$3,460,110.00	119.81%	100.00%
2	005A	A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	\$3,767,948.00	130.47%	108.90%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25855

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS			LCC:			
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	96,128.000 SY	4.00000	384,512.00	4.50000	432,576.00	10.00000	961,280.00
202-00250	Removal of Pavement Marking	39,070.000 SF	3.00000	117,210.00	0.45000	17,581.50	2.00000	78,140.00
203-01500	Blading	40.000 HOUR	250.00000	10,000.00	175.00000	7,000.00	120.00000	4,800.00
203-01580	Truck	40.000 HOUR	180.00000	7,200.00	150.00000	6,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	40.000 HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00	125.00000	5,000.00	110.00000	4,400.00
203-02330	Laborer	40.000 HOUR	85.00000	3,400.00	65.00000	2,600.00	80.00000	3,200.00
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	500.000 LF	30.00000	15,000.00	26.30000	13,150.00	15.00000	7,500.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	65.00000	2,600.00	90.00000	3,600.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	300.00000	12,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	40.000 HOUR	180.00000	7,200.00	160.00000	6,400.00	100.00000	4,000.00
403-34701	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	11,104.000 TON	130.00000	1,443,520.00	106.00000	1,177,024.00	128.00000	1,421,312.00
411-03352	Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28)	667.000 TON	750.00000	500,250.00	638.00000	425,546.00	500.00000	333,500.00
411-10255	Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	5,048.000 GAL	5.00000	25,240.00	2.10000	10,600.80	5.00000	25,240.00
614-80385	Rumble Strip	8,992.000 LF	1.50000	13,488.00	3.95000	35,518.40	14.00000	125,888.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,260.00000	5,260.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25855

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS			LCC:			
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	500,000.00000	500,000.00	415,000.09000	415,000.09	440,000.00000	440,000.00
626-01113	Public Information Management (Tier III)	35.000 DAY	120.00000	4,200.00	68.30000	2,390.50	120.00000	4,200.00
627-00008	Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	610.000 GAL	200.00000	122,000.00	163.00000	99,430.00	165.00000	100,650.00
627-00013	Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	781.000 GAL	90.00000	70,290.00	95.10000	74,273.10	90.00000	70,290.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,000.000 HOUR	50.00000	50,000.00	42.10000	42,100.00	38.00000	38,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	23.000 DAY	500.00000	11,500.00	473.00000	10,879.00	600.00000	13,800.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	21.000 DAY	2,000.00000	42,000.00	1,730.00000	36,330.00	1,600.00000	33,600.00
630-80001	Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000 EACH	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,370.00000	2,740.00	700.00000	1,400.00
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	6.000 EACH	80.00000	480.00	78.90000	473.40	55.00000	330.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	50.000 EACH	90.00000	4,500.00	94.60000	4,730.00	55.00000	2,750.00
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	24.000 EACH	95.00000	2,280.00	116.00000	2,784.00	55.00000	1,320.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	16.000 SF	40.00000	640.00	31.50000	504.00	28.00000	448.00
630-80350	Vertical Panel	20.000 EACH	40.00000	800.00	26.30000	526.00	55.00000	1,100.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	10,000.00000	20,000.00	7,100.00000	14,200.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25855

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1658 Kilgore Companies, LLC dba Elam Construc		(2) 005A A and S CONSTRUCTION CO.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	500.000 EACH	60.00000	30,000.00	10.50000	5,250.00	50.00000	25,000.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	70.00000	1,400.00	47.30000	946.00	50.00000	1,000.00
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	40.000 EACH	75.00000	3,000.00	52.60000	2,104.00	50.00000	2,000.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	1,000.000 EACH	10.00000	10,000.00	10.50000	10,500.00	25.00000	25,000.00
630-80511	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	7,880.00000	7,880.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
Section Totals:				\$3,460,110.00		\$2,887,896.79		\$3,767,948.00
Contract Grand Totals				\$3,460,110.00		\$2,887,896.79		\$3,767,948.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/07/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 4

Contract ID: C25855

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	96,128.00C	4.00000	4.50000 SY	384,512.00	432,576.00	112.50%	48,064.00
0010	202-00250 Removal of Pavement Marking	39,070.00C	3.00000	0.45000 SF	117,210.00	17,581.50	15.00%	-99,628.50
0015	203-01500 Blading	40.000	250.00000	175.00000 HOUR	10,000.00	7,000.00	70.00%	-3,000.00
0020	203-01580 Truck	40.000	180.00000	150.00000 HOUR	7,200.00	6,000.00	83.33%	-1,200.00
0025	203-01594 Combination Loader	40.000	200.00000	125.00000 HOUR	8,000.00	5,000.00	62.50%	-3,000.00
0030	203-02330 Laborer	40.000	85.00000	65.00000 HOUR	3,400.00	2,600.00	76.47%	-800.00
0035	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	500.000	30.00000	26.30000 LF	15,000.00	13,150.00	87.67%	-1,850.00
0040	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	40.000	100.00000	65.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	2,600.00	65.00%	-1,400.00
0045	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	300.00000	100.00000 HOUR	12,000.00	4,000.00	33.33%	-8,000.00
0050	208-00107 Removal of Trash	40.000	180.00000	160.00000 HOUR	7,200.00	6,400.00	88.89%	-800.00
0055	403-34701 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75)	11,104.00C	130.00000	106.00000 TON	1,443,520.00	1,177,024.00	81.54%	-266,496.00
0060	411-03352 Asphalt Cement Performance Grade (PG 58-28)	667.000	750.00000	638.00000 TON	500,250.00	425,546.00	85.07%	-74,704.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/07/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 4

Contract ID: C25855

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	411-10255 Emulsified Asphalt (Slow-Setting)	5,048.000	5.00000	2.10000 GAL	25,240.00	10,600.80	42.00%	-14,639.20
0070	614-80385 Rumble Strip	8,992.000	1.50000	3.95000 LF	13,488.00	35,518.40	263.33%	22,030.40
0075	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	10,000.00000	5,260.00000 EACH	10,000.00	5,260.00	52.60%	-4,740.00
0080	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	500,000.00000	415,000.09000 L S	500,000.00	415,000.09	83.00%	-84,999.91
0085	626-01113 Public Information Management (Tier III)	35.000	120.00000	68.30000 DAY	4,200.00	2,390.50	56.92%	-1,809.50
0090	627-00008 Modified Epoxy Pavement Marking	610.000	200.00000	163.00000 GAL	122,000.00	99,430.00	81.50%	-22,570.00
0095	627-00013 Pavement Marking Paint (High Build)	781.000	90.00000	95.10000 GAL	70,290.00	74,273.10	105.67%	3,983.10
0100	630-00000 Flagging	1,000.000	50.00000	42.10000 HOUR	50,000.00	42,100.00	84.20%	-7,900.00
0105	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	23.000	500.00000	473.00000 DAY	11,500.00	10,879.00	94.60%	-621.00
0110	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	21.000	2,000.00000	1,730.00000 DAY	42,000.00	36,330.00	86.50%	-5,670.00
0115	630-80001 Flashing Beacon (Portable)	2.000	2,000.00000	1,370.00000 EACH	4,000.00	2,740.00	68.50%	-1,260.00
0120	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	6.000	80.00000	78.90000 EACH	480.00	473.40	98.63%	-6.60

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 08/07/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 4

Contract ID: C25855

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0125	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	50.000	90.00000	94.60000 EACH	4,500.00	4,730.00	105.11%	230.00
0130	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	24.000	95.00000	116.00000 EACH	2,280.00	2,784.00	122.11%	504.00
0135	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	16.000	40.00000	31.50000 SF	640.00	504.00	78.75%	-136.00
0140	630-80350 Vertical Panel	20.000	40.00000	26.30000 EACH	800.00	526.00	65.75%	-274.00
0145	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	10,000.00000	7,100.00000 EACH	20,000.00	14,200.00	71.00%	-5,800.00
0150	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	2.000	3,500.00000	2,000.00000 EACH	7,000.00	4,000.00	57.14%	-3,000.00
0155	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	500.000	60.00000	10.50000 EACH	30,000.00	5,250.00	17.50%	-24,750.00
0160	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	70.00000	47.30000 EACH	1,400.00	946.00	67.57%	-454.00
0165	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	40.000	75.00000	52.60000 EACH	3,000.00	2,104.00	70.13%	-896.00
0170	630-80380 Traffic Cone	1,000.000	10.00000	10.50000 EACH	10,000.00	10,500.00	105.00%	500.00
0175	630-80511 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	1.000	15,000.00000	7,880.00000 L S	15,000.00	7,880.00	52.53%	-7,120.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C25855

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$3,460,110.00	\$2,887,896.79	83.46%	-\$572,213.21
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$3,460,110.00	\$2,887,896.79	83.46%	-\$572,213.21